NEW JERSEY BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIES

HEARING CALENDAR

NEWLY DOCKETED MATTERS

UTILITY TYPE (first character)

A - All Utilities

C -Cable TV

E - Electric

G - Gas

T — Telecommunications
W - Water/Sewer

SUFFIX (last character)

S - Slamming

U - Customer Assistance Case
K - One-call Violations

L - Licensing

V — Clean Energy Division

April 22, 2013

CASE TYPE (second character)

A - Audit

C - Complaint or Enforcement

D - Discontinuance of Service

E - Operating Rights

F - Financing

M - Merger, Sale or Transfer

R - Rates

S - Show Cause Order

T - Tariff Revision

X - Generic or Rulemaking

O - Other

G - Grants, Awards, Rebates,
Solar Loans

W - Waivers, Exemptions, Appeals

“Persons interested in attending the regularly scheduled Board Meetings or Hearings to
be held at the Board’s Offices and who require special accommodations because of
disability should contact the Office of the Secretary of the Board at (609) 292-1599 at
least three (3) days prior to the Meeting date so that appropriate arrangements can be

made.”



19-apr-2013

CASE NUMBER

TM13040304-

C013040305-

TT13040306-

E013040307V

CE13040308-

CE13040309-

EE13040310L

EE13040311L

EE13040312L

EE13040313L

EE13040314L

GE13040315L

EE13040316L

- NJ BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIES -
- NEWLY DOCKETED MATTERS -

DESCRIPTION

VERIZON NEW JERSEY - SALE OF PROPERTY LOCATED IN
CITY OF NEWARK TO BRIDGEVIEW DEVELOPMENT LIMITED
- LIABILITY COMPANY

COMCAST CABLE COMMUNICATIONS LLC - REQUEST WAIVER
FOR 30-DAY NOTICE

MCIMETRO ACCESS TRANSMISSION SERVICES - 31ST
REVISED PAGE 2 NJ BPU NO. 7 EFFECTIVE 4/22/2013

I/M/0O EDISON INNOVATION GREEN GROWTH FUND
SOLICITATION - UNITED SILICON CARBIDE INC

CABLEVISION OF OAKLAND LLC - APPROVAL OF RENEWAL
CERTIFICATE IN TOWNSHIP OF PEQUANNOCK COUNTY
- COUNTY OF MORRIS

STATE OF NEW JERSEY

COMCAST OF NEW JERSEY LLC - APPROVAL OF RENEWAL
CERTIFICATE IN TOWNSHIP OF MANCHESTER
- COUNTY OF OCEAN

STATE OF NEW JERSEY

US ENERGY CONSULTING GROUP LLC - APPLICATION FOR
INITIAL ENERGY AGENT EA 22-032613

NORTHEASTERN ENERGY CONSULTANT LLC - APPLICATION
FOR RENEWAL ENERGY AGENT EA-0115

NORDIC ENERGY SERVICES LLC - APPLICATION FOR
INITIAL ELECTRIC POWER LICENSE ESL 07-040313

GOLDSTAR ENERGY GROUP INC - APPLICATION FOR
RENEWAL ENERGY AGENT EA-0052

NEW ENERGY CONCEPTS LLC - APPLICATION FOR RENEWAL
ENERGY AGENT EA-0029

NEW ENERGY CONCEPTS LLC - APPLICATION FOR RENEWAL
PRIVATE AGGREGATOR PA-0029

DUXBURY ENERGY LLC - APPLICATION FOR INITIAL
ENERGY AGENT EA 21-040813

- 1 -

13:35:04

DATE FILED

04/11/2013

04/11/2013

04/15/2013

04/15/2013

04/15/2013

04/17/2013

04/17/2013

04/17/2013

04/17/2013

04/17/2013

04/17/2013

04/17/2013

G817,/ 2013



19-apr-2013

CASE NUMBER

GE13040317L

EE13040318L

GE13040319L

TT13040320-

GE13040321L

EE13040322L

GE13040323L

GE13040324L

EE13040325L

EE13040326L

EE13040327L

GE13040328L

GE13040329L

WE13040330-

- NJ BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIES -

NEWLY DOCKETED MATTERS -

DESCRIPTION

DUXBURY ENERGY LLC - APPLICATION FOR INITIAL
PRIVATE AGGREGATOR PA 21-040813

AFFILIATED

POWER PURCHASERS INTERNATIONAL LLC -

APPLICATION FOR RENEWAL ENERGY AGENT EA-0011

AFFILIATED

APPLICATION FOR RENEWAL PRIVATE AGGREGATOR PA-0011

POWER PURCHASERS INTERNATIONAL LLC -

- D/B/A APPI OR APPI ENERGY

TNCI OPERATING CO - INITIAL TARIFF ORIGINAL TITLE
PAGE NJ BPU NO. 1

T.E.S. ENERGY SERVICES LP - APPLICATION FOR
RENEWAL ENERGY CONSULTANT

GREENCROWN ENERGY LLC - APPLICATION INITIAL ENERGY

AGENT EA 23-040913

GREENCROWN

ENERGY LLC - APPLICATION INITIAL

PRIVATE AGGREGATOR PA 23-040913

GREENCROWN ENERGY LLC - APPLICATION INITIAL
ENERGY CONSULTANT EC 23-040913

SABLE POWER & GAS LLC - APPLICATION INITIAL ENERGY

AGENT EA 24-040913

GENBRIGHT LLC - APPLICATION INITIAL ENERGY AGENT
EA 25-041013

EMEX LLC -
EA 0083

EMEX LLC -
AGGREGATOR

EMEX LLC -
CONSULTANT

NEW JERSEY

APPLICATION FOR RENEWAL ENERGY AGENT
APPLICATION FOR RENEWAL PRIVATE
PA-0125

APPLICATION FOR RENEWAL ENERGY
EC-0024

AMERICAN WATER CO - APPROVAL MUNICIPAL

CONSENT LOCATED IN TOWNSHIP OF LIVINGSTON

= =

:35:04

FILED

04/17/2013

04/17/2013

04/17/2013

04/17/2013

04/15/2013

04/17/2013

04/17/2013

04/17/2013

04/17/2013

04/17/2013

04/17/2013

04/17/2013

04/17/2013

04/18/2013



19-apr-2013

CASE NUMBER

E013040331V

GE13040332L

EE13040333L

- NJ BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIES -
- NEWLY DOCKETED MATTERS -

DESCRIPTION
I/M/0 IMPLEMENTATION OF L.2012,C 24 SUBSECTION S.

INVENERGY SOLAR DEVELOPMENT (PROJECT 2) V4-024

DOMINION RETAIL INC - APPLICATION FOR RENEWAL GAS
SUPPLIER LIENSE GSL-0039

DOMINION RETAIL INC - APPLICATION FOR RENEWAL
ELECTRIC POWER LICENSE ESL-0039

13

DATE

35:04

FILED

04/18/2013

04/18/2013

04/18/2013



19-apr-2013 - NJ BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIES - 1337522
- HEARING SCHEDULE -

DATE: Mon 04/22/2013

EC12100971U0 MARIA PANZARELLA VS PUBLIC SERVICE ELECTRIC & GAS
CO - BILLING DISPUTE ;
- PUBLIC HEARING TO BE HELD 9:00 AM AT OAL, 9 QUAKERBRIDGE
PLAZA, MERCERVILLE, NJ 08619.

DATE: Wed 04/24/2013

ER12111052- JCP&L CO - BASE RATE 2012 INCREASE ADJUSTMENTS
RATES AND CHARGES FOR ELECTRIC SERVICE
PUBLIC HEARING TO BE HELD 1:30 PM AT ONE MUNICIPAL PLAZA
SCHANCK ROAD AT STILLWELLS CORNER ROAD FREEHOLD, NJ 07728.
- PUBLIC HEARING TO BE HELD 6:30 PM AT ONE MUNICIPAL PLAZA
(SCHNACK ROAD AT STILLWELLS CORNER ROAD) FREEHOLD, NJ 07728.

DATE: Mon 04/29/2013

BM00010001- * k% k% k% k% k*k**** BOARD MEETING
R R R EE R E R R R R R E R RS R RS SRR RS S i
- REGULARLY SCHEDULED BOARD MEETING TO BE HELD 10:00 A.M. AT
STATE HOUSE ANNEX, COMMITTEE ROOM 16, 125 WEST STATE
STREET, TRENTON, NJ 08608.

DATE: Mon 05/13/2013

EC12080793U AUGUSTINE UKEACHU VS PUBLIC SERVICE ELECTRIC & GAS
CO - BILLING DISPUTE
- PUBLIC HEARING TO BEHELD 9:00 AM AT OAL, 33 WASHINGTON
STREET, 7TH FLOOR, NEWARK, NJ 07102.

ER13030186- ATLANTIC CITY ELECTRIC CO - RECONCILE & UPDATE THE
LEVEL OF ITS NON UTILITY GENERATION CHARGE (2013)
PUBLIC HEARING TO BE HELD 3:30 PM AT GALLOWAY TOWNSHIP,
BRANCH OF THE ATLANTIC, COUNTY LIBRARY SYSTEM, 306 E. JIMMIE
LEEDS ROAD, GALLOWAY TOWNSHIP, NJ 08205.



19-apr-2013

DATE: Fri

EC12060477U

DATE: Mon

WR12110983-

EC10030233-

DATE: Wed

BM0O0010001-

- NJ BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIES - 13537322
- HEARING SCHEDULE -

- PUBLIC HEARING TO BE HELD 5:30 PM AT GALLOWAY TOWNSHIP,
BRANCH OF THE ATLANTIC, COUNTY LIBRARY SYSTEM, 306 E. JIMMIE
LEEDS ROAD, GALLOWAY TOWNSHIP, NJ 08205.

05/17/2013

FRANK REED VS PUBLIC SERVICE ELECTRIC & GAS CO -

BILLING DISPUTE

- PUBLIC HEARING TO BE HELD 9:00 AM AT OAL, 9 QUAKERBRIDGE
PLAZA, MERCERVILLE, NJ 08619.

05/20/2013

MONTAGUE WATER AND SEWER CO - FOR RATE INCREASE IN

RATES FOR WATER AND SEWER SERVICE

- PUBLIC HEARING TO BE HELD 9:00 AM AT OAL, 33 WASHINGTON
STREET, 7TH FLOOR, NEWARK, NJ 07102.

PENNSVILLE TRAVEL WELCOME CENTER VS ATLANTIC CITY
ELECTRIC CO RELOCATE TRANMISSION LINE & UNDERBUILD

- PUBLIC HEARING TO BE HELD 9:30 AM AT OAL, 1601 ATLANTIC
AVENUE, SUITE 601, ATLANTIC CITY, NJ 08401.

05/29/2013

kkkkkkkhkkkkk** BOARD MEETINGC
hkkhkkkhhhhhkhkhhhhhhkhhhhhhhrkdkhh bk khhhkkkkhhkhkkkhk

- REGULARLY SCHEDULED BOARD MEETING TO BE HELD 10:00 AM AT
STATE HOUSE ANNEX, ROOM 11, 125 WEST STATE STREET, TRENTON,
NJ 08608. OPEN SESSION RECONVENES AT 11:15 A.M.



19-apY-2013
DATE: Mon

WR12110983-

DATE: Mon

CR121109789=

DATE: Tue

ERI211037I=

DATE: Thu

CR12110979-

DATE: Fri

BM00010001-

- NJ BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIES -
- HEARING SCHEDULE -

06/03/2013

MONTAGUE WATER AND SEWER CO -

FOR RATE

RATES FOR WATER AND SEWER SERVICE

PUBLIC HEARING TO BE HELD 9:00 AM AT OAL,
7TH FLOOR, NEWARK, NJ 07102.

STREET,

06/10/2013

CABLEVISION NJ SYSTEMS
EQUIPMENT INSTALLATION
- PUBLIC HEARING TO BE
PLAZA, MERCERVILLE, NJ

06/11/2013

CABLEVISION NJ SYSTEMS
EQUIPMENT INSTALLATION
- PUBLIC HEARING TO BE
PLAZA, MERCERVILLE, NJ

06/13/2013

CABLEVISION NJ SYSTEMS
EQUIPMENT INSTALLATION
- PUBLIC HEARING TO BE
PLAZA, MERCERVILLE, NJ

06/21/2013

- FCC FORM 1205
COSTS
HELD 9:30 AM AT
08619.

- PCC FORM 1205
COSTS
HELD 9:30 AM TO
08619.

- FCC FORM 1205
COSTS
HELD 9:30 AM AT
08619.

*kkkkkkxkkk*x** BOARD MEETING
khkkkhkhhhk kAR AR AR IR IRk h kb A dkk kIR R IR Ak Ik hkhkhhhhkkk k&

- REGULARLY SCHEDULED BOARD MEETING TO BE HELD 10:00 AM AT
STATE HOUSE ANNEX, COMMITTEE ROOM 11,

TRENTON, NJ 08608.

13 39423

INCREASE IN

33 WASHINGTON

REGULATED

OAL, 9 QUAKERBRIDGE

REGULATED

OAL, 9 QUAKERBRIDGE

REGULATED

OAL, 9 QUAKERBRIDGE

125 WEST STATE STREET,
OPEN SESSION RECONVENES AT 11:15 A.M.



